## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ross James Cozens	11/04/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oxy Vinyls, LP
Street Address:	5005 LBJ Freeway
Internal Address:	Suite 500, LB30
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244-6123

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10847954

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(214) 760-6119 Phone: Email: Dahm@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Philip Dahm FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17314-021001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dee Bacon	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Oxy Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500395921 **REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0171** 

Docket No. 1990001 Serial No. 091433,907 Filing Date Nov. 4,1999

#### ASSIGNMENT

Service of the

WHEREAS, I/WE, ROSS J. COZENS, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me (us. respectively) entitled

# METHOD FOR PRODUCING PEROXYDICARBONATES AND THEIR USE IN THE RADICAL FOLYMERIZATION OF MONOMERS

NOW, for good and valueble considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto OXY VINYLS, LP, a Delaware Limited Fartnership, having its principal office located at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Suite 500, LBJO, Dallas, Texas 75244-6123, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said OXY VINYLS, LP the rights herein conveyed.

I/we authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

- SIGN HERE	Inventor	Mor from	co Comercia	
,	ROSS JAMES		3	<del></del> .
State of Ohio	) ) ss		•	
County of Lorain	·;	i da akinagadi zerin. Galaria		
Before me per	sonally appeare	d the person ab	ove named, to me	personally
known, and acknowled				: as his own
free act and deed to	his 4th day o	f <u>November</u>	, 199 <u>9</u> .	
	. ta 169	and the second s	many yn d	Laverdiso
SEAL		and the second s	English and	
			Honey SE House of a	Retary Phone Price

PATENT REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0172

**RECORDED: 11/12/2007**